FINDING AID: 43-23

RECORD GROUP: RG 43 - Railways and Canals

SERIES: B-1V-1 - Canal Branch Records, Office of the Chief [Engjimeer,
Canal Branch

VOLUMES: 1800-1809, 2784-2785
DESCRIPTION: The finding aid is a list of the contents of each volume.
INSTRUCTIONS: The following information is required to order a volume:
RG No.:
Volume No.:

DATE: January 1988
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Nmbermenee
1892-1901

FINDING AID
Lettbe~
batest No.
B 12 Lachine Water. Lease
B 24 Lachine Land Lease
B 179 Rideau Land Lease
B 210 Trent Survey
B 230 Weiland Canal - Grand Trunk Railway
B 244 Lachine Waterpower
B 247 Cornwall Land Lease
B 251 Weiland Canal - Grand TrunkK Railway
B 284 Lachine Water Lease
B 308 Cormwall Island, Land Lease
335 Weiland Pier
406 Chambly Land Lease
448 Beauharnois Lease
461 Cornwall Land Lease
470 Lachine - Grant Trunk Railway Bridge
560 Lachine Water Lease
Y e/ Welland L4nd Lease
579 Grenville Lease
596 Rideau - Jone's Falls, Land Lease
619 Sault Ste Marie Bridge
645 Welland, Land at Port Colborne
695 Trent - Land
696 Trent 1sland, Trent River
725 Lachine Water Lease
819 Rideau Land from Dept, of Interior Ottawa
823 Lachine Water Lease
827 Lachine Land Lease
830 Chambly - C.P.R. Siding
844 Lachine - Grand Trunk Bridge

869 Lachine ~ Grand Trunk Bridge



Record Group 43

Number::agz::;gzindence

1892-1901

FINDING AID
afte
Sale¥t. No.t
906 Rideau Lease
910 Lachine - Wellington Bassin
936 Lachine Bridge
942 Lachine Railways
1009 Weiland Lease
1010 Trent Waterpower Lease
1011 Rideau Lease
1013 Lachine Bridge
1035 Weliland Land
1077 Soulanges Lease
1094 Rideau - Lease at Ottawa
1319 Welland Lease
1352 Galops Measurer
1360 Trent, Bridge at Narrows
1415 Lachine Bridge
1844 Williamsburg Canal Lease
1921 Rideau Canal Land
1981 Sault Ste. Marie Bridge
1999 Lachine Bridge
2023 Welland - Water for Lincoln
2074 Sault Ste. Marie Bridge
2245 Sault Ste. Marie Bridge
2266 Lachine - Grand Trunk Railway
2318 Lachine Land
231 Welland Canal - Edwardsburg Waterpower
2542 Lachine Bridge
2543 Lachine Bridge
2732 Lachine Bridge - Grand Trunk Railway
2932 #edlbend Land
2933 Lachine Bridge

SR = UMW
3001 Sheik Island - Cornwall
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4058
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L4069
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4070
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h%hh
4344
437
L2l
4424

K504

4512
4549

4615
4803

4831

5118
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5227

5227
5292

55
5555
5653
5658
555P
Sk5
o187
363
5826

5854
5854

Record Group 43
getie—D-5()
Vearlomes

Numbered Correspondence

1892-1901
FINDING AID

Proposed Canal between Lake krie & Lake St. Clair
Proposed Canal between Lake Erie & Lake St. Clair

Galops Channel - surveys by Mr. Kennedy
Galops Channel - surveys by Mr. Kennedy

Lachine Canal Land
Lachine Canal Land

St. John's Land
St. John"s Land

Rideau Canal - Seeley's Bay, Land
Rideau Canal - Seeley"s Bay, Land

Lachine - Lands for Montreal
Lachine - Lands for Montreal

Trent - Otanabee Bridge
Trent - Otanabee Bridge

Lachine Bridge
Lachine Bridge

Stores - Dept. of iRailways & Canals
Stores - Dept. of Railways & Canals

Welland Canal Bridges
Welland Canal Bridges

Rideau Canal - Seeley's Bay Land
Rideau Canal - Seeley"s Bay Land

Beauharnois Canal - Sewer
Beauharnois Canal - Sewer

Stores at Dunnville, Brighton, Smith's Falls,

Kingston, Cornwall

Stores at Port Dalhousie, Kingston Mills, Cardinal

Stores at Port Maitland, Lachine, Grenville, Ste. Annes,
Montreal, Valleyfield, St. Catharines, Chippewa,

Chambly, Ottawa
Lachine Lease

Sault Ste. Marie Bridge
New type hydraulic lock

7 A
Rideau Canal Chaffey'sviandV¢ﬁ

Rideau Canal - Chaffey"s Land \
notic Dam

- Manotic Dam
- Gloucester Land

L - Gloucester Land
Lachine Water Lease

Lachine Water Lease
Trent - Land at Wakefield

rent - Land at Wakefield
ornwall Land

ngma" Land
chine Bridge

Laghine Prigoe
k?gggge—L%Q%awa Streets

Egdeau - ayva Streets
chine -~ Claim re Land

Lachine -_Claim re Land
Rideau - Land at Ottawa

Rideau - Land at Ottawa
Rideau - Land at Ottawa

Rideau - Land at Ottawa




Record Group 43

Mumbermdence
1892-1901
Cefferr FIRDIRG A1D
Volume Subjeet No.
6123 Trent = Grand Trunk Railway
6203 Weiland Bridge
6255 Rideau - Bridge at Wellington
6265 Weiland - to drain land into
6343 Lachine - Land at Valleyfield
6480 Lachine - Grand Trunk Railway
6483 Lachine - Dam Claims
6571 Rideau - lease of Bassin lot, Ottawa
6822 St. Peters Canal - 0'Donohue contract
6907 Weiland Canal - Grand River Lease
6948 Valleyfield Bridge
6966 Trent River Railway Corssings
6974 Trent River Railway Crossings
6982 Valleyfield Bridge
b of 7080 Lachine Railway Crossing
/843 7160 Trent - Purchase of land
7301 Trent - Purchase of land
7668 Hawkesbury Bridge
7700 Hawkesbury Bridge
TO15 LaeMin £ = ARAYD
7761 St. Lawrence River - Levels between Kingston and end of
Lake St. Franeis
7815 Trent purchase of land
8045 Weiland Bridge
8735 Rideau Lease of land
8945 Carillon Dam - Lease of Waterpower
9069 Weiland Canal - Land
9165 Trent - Purchase of land
9166 Rideau = Lease of land
8325 = Lease of Jand a¥ Ovtawa
408 Trent = Purehase of Jand at Nassau
Balaa Joeerperation of Nerth Ameriean Cemal Co.

B6k4 Cornwall - Davis Co. Claim



Record Group 43
Serieo-B—-3@b,

Yolumas 225
Numbered Correspondence

1892-1901
Lot FINDING AID
St st No.
9842 Rideau - Land
9894 Welland - Land
9958 Rideau - Ottawa Streets
9964 - Otttawa lots
9999 Sault Ste. Marie - laying a pipe
10018 Trent - Tenders, Peterhboro
10058 Chambly - Land
10135 Soulanges Canal - Poupore & Fraser Claim
10150 St. Peters Canal - O'Donahue's contract
10221 Lachine Lease
10483 Rideau - Ottawa Lands
10584 Welland - 01d Canal Land Lease
10610 Trent - Bridge at Auburn
10625 Welland - Use of land
10645 Lachine Canal - Wellington Bridge
10701 Trent - Proposed (write near Peterborough
10750 St. Peters Canal
10894 Lachine Canal Railway Line
10980 Trent - Nassau Land
11109 Lachine Canal - Water for Electricity
11142 Welland - Old Canal Railway Line
T T
11482 Welland - Old Canal Railway Line
11850 Lachine Railway Line
12003 Rideau - Burritts Rapids
12037 Welland - Nassau Railway Line
12126 Vaileyfield Land
12586 Rideau - Pafterson Creek Land
12711 Trent Canal - Bridge at Ashburham
12904 Trent Canal - Bridge at Ashburham
12907 Trent Canal - Bridge at Ashburham

o



Slib.ect No.

12959
13018
13032
13062
13456
13482
13801
14356
15278
15356
15743
15754
16718
16764
16791
16957
17242
17361
17374
17432
1713
17816
17952
17956
17988

18012

Record Group 43

Numbered Correspondence

1892-1901
FINDING AID

lachine - Bridges
Rideau - Ottawa Land
Trent at Lindsay
Lachine Railway Line
Weiland - Land at Thorold
Welland - Land at Thorold
Sault Ste. Marie - Buoys
Trent - Ashburham Bridge
Trent Canal - Bridges
Rideau - Ottawa Bridge
Lachine - Railway Line
Chambly - Stores
Sault Ste. Marie - Railway Bridge
River St. Pierre - Deepening
Rideau - Ottawa Lands
Sault Ste. Marie - Bridge
- Dredging

Lachine Lease
Rideau - Upper Brewers Mills
Valleyfield Land
Sault Ste. Marie - Bridge
Cornwall - earth move

- Bridge

- Galop Cansll Bridge

Trent Valley Canal - Expenditures
Confeederation

Trent - Peterbero Lift



Record Group 43

Mbermdence
1892-1901
FINDING AID
Volume S% No.
/0 f 18014 Sault Ste. Marie - Bridge
/%"L 18017 Trent Peterboro Lifff
18023 Iroquois Lock - Bridge
18106 Sault Ste. Marie - Bridge
18121 Trent Canal - Nassau Land
18123 Weiland Camal at Niagara River - Power
18309 Lachine Stock Yards Lease
18425 Sault Ste. Marie - Bridge
18462 Cormwall - Bridge at Cardinal
19077 Lachine - St. Lambert Land
19611 Welland Canal - Railway Bridge
19628 Welland Canal - Railway Bridge
20010 Welland Canal - Attempt %o blow up Lock 24 - 21 Apr.1900
20065 Same
20211 Same
20340 Welland Canal Bridge
20412 Welland Canal Bridge
20630 Port Colborne - Piers
21069 Lachine - Lease
21155 Port Colborne - contract
21169 Welland - Old Canal - Waterpower
21198 Welland - Port Dalhousie Lease
21290 Article on Canadian Canal System
21306 Welland - Railway Line
21624 Welland - Bridge at Humberstone
22129 Canadian Canals System - Expenditures 1896-1900
22174 Sault Ste. Marie - Lease
22209 New York State Canals
22286 Soulanges Canal - Land at Coteau Landing

22354 Port Colborne - Railway Station
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Suin jerSt No.

22405

22562
22596

22702
22745
22838
23132

Reeord Group 43
Seriee-R 20h

Numbered Correspondence

1892-1901

FINDING AID

Cowan's Bridge

Trent = Bridge at laie Siregee
Soulanges - Lease

Trent - Bridge at Lake Simcoe

Sault Ste. Marie = %o lay water pipe
Lachine - Land

Trent Canal = Talbot River Bridge
Port Colborne Harbour

Lachine = Electric power line
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FINDING AID

Suib_§=ct No.
/ I 1502
3 Trent Canal - Bridge att Fe# 5‘411 Re AL A’{“’\uy' VAZ
_ ¥ e
7 b Cm'iada Co~ld _S_tcil_'itge Co. &W & “ﬁl\ﬁ‘f‘?"’/ Pb N
¢ Z..
42} Trent Canal - Roads 2 placerf Mﬁrff“‘f’ L rages, 19
51 Shipjaid-at Welland = Botiim foponyt (96~ iw£
64  Wallajd Port Colborne tiresn pusys (g
71 Rideau Canal - M Acian @M&Mezﬂ
74 Cornwall Canal - Lighting 5, 1909=6F
74% Soulanges Canal - Electric plant (46 2=0>
148 Cornwall - Dams (pdocio) /90 2>
204 Sir James or Big Stave Island = Deed to €. Ceek N |
215 Welland Canal - Leases of water,
217 Chambly Canal - St. Therese island p)afdw[um wﬂé
A
359 Sanit Ske- Maris - [eass of [and, 4{ <Gt %y, 1150
283 Cornwall Canal - Contract (... mﬂﬂ%fﬁé\ KIS (902 A
317 Irent - Ashburnham - Hydraulic Jift , /4y0
412 Welland Canal Bassin
419 su?'—mmmmwmm otrihemn \, (9431
420 I aent - Heeley's Falls - Land ,
431 Rideau Canal - Bridge at Manotidk’/‘
448 Rideau Canal - Bridge at Brasséoint >
460 (Wsltisd-Dunnville Dam — Melchior (TSN~ GEMv Caribyost
480 t«lir4- Port Colborne - Excavation,
481 wi”lmprﬁved retaining walll, /& ¢ Z
525 ob k27 Galops Canal - Claim re Iroguois Section, Larkin &
Sangster's contract , /£9¢-
Sangster " s contracf/ /TN F -
542 Lachine Canal - C.P.R. Siding /90 #
542 Lachine Canal - C.P.R. Sidings t
587 o7 “Leave of absence Jc¢ _. £70
587 NN Leave of absence So, “ A ft®
622 <. asA'" "Soo* Canal - Poe lock ,/702
622 Canal - Poe lock ,/?0Z
625 Irmsr — Peterborough - hydraulic lift , /702
625 Peterborough - hydraulic life ' /N7 .
629 Rapide Plat Canal - boulders /f/ol ( phe J
629 Rapide Plat Canal - boulders , 740z ( fib-C
675 Sault Ste., Marie Canal - Deepenlng
675 Sault Ste. Marie Canal - Deepening ”
676 ¥ - Contract AF, Artsmon 190?-
676 m - Contract T) Fe 1fo*-

@




Record Group 43
Volinmeg—66-4d.
Numbered Subject Files
1901-1906

FINDING AID

Volume Subject No.

ol 735 Date of Closing of Canals [
747 Lachine Canal = B-‘laek'gﬁrriegé, (Aﬁﬁoé
- Watering o
7h8 Galoeps Canal atering ?lace : <90 2 260
757 bidlsd- Port CotBeTRs - Bier, (152
775 - ﬂBeﬁ cotBorRg = EtEVARSF
78 Syt Shleave of abeenes, 7cC Aetr)
86 ¢ leave of absenes  ® g
584 Gedeps Carat = Bamh , (H&®
105 _ Lachine Earal - Bjackehidey, /763
f'%;[ 11115 ('7"“‘"”" . -4““-"-'-':5 T Prd ."{EG‘—Z
1152 Leave=tr—ggrte—Ottana
1257 Trent Valley Canal = Hemorandum , -5
1258 Lachine Canal = Bridges; 493
1304 Port Colborne - Busavation fikfAdmss
1560 Lachine Canal = Bridge ptov (asl, ety w2,
1578 Sault Ste. Marie = Vidal Shoal - Skeamer Leonar@i’/\ P
1$80 Trent Canal - Surveys CAsiotesl sxCnocin & Joprtos
1585 Lachine Canal - Sheds { /#4)
1670 &achin;giaxm :HShfeds » AHhipERusisnsb eyt ¢ 70 33
Girsedrrd - Bl fodidest ceyannzt , (443
o Wetiand eahal - §neefm /B
1771 Soulanges Canal - Water current .,/ / 3
1779 Cornwall Canal - Sheiks Island Dam - Davis & Sons' claim
393 -e3T
1841 Lachine Canal - Locks [+ 2 , /903,
1841 Lachine Canal - Locks I ¥ 74 y /?03.
1846 Trent Canal - Bridge & E /4.
1846 Trent Canal - Bridge )’ E~dc
1929 Tunt Peterboro - hydraulic lock , faqeed=—e5" ,c0¢ -1908”
1929 TnnW Peterboro - hydraulic lock jejtti a CiS~ /i<?s ~/<)qS~
19295 11+ -Peterboro - hydraulic lock, N s (2 Ah
1929s -Peterboro - hydraulic locky 7 ¢fioy- 5
1963 Soulanges Canal - Manning & MacDonald Claim
1963 Soulanges Canal - Manning & MacDonald Claim
_ 2095  (Jalleo¢—Montrose Bridge, 1903
/&ag 2095 i’\xiku—Montrosg Bridge /<&} 3
2115 syl Kirkfield Loek————— e 5%
2143 Port Colborne = ¥2iliing (vafcunr AP LD I

2355 Sactt me‘ﬁgﬁﬁ’mbm J¢ ﬁa)?,uai 5 o
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FINDING AID

Subject No.

2210
2228
2242
2256
2368
2371
239%
2656
2662
2748
2818
2839

2878
3658
5431
EVe
Ees:
3083
¥%
il
318
$¥
34
39

3821 i i-% Trent Canal - Holland River '

3824
BEEL
3890
3895
4160

4287

>¢+Leave of Absence AC /eyl ) i3
Gornwall Canal = Sheik Island = Lease , f596
Lachine Land = WMil} Street, pdtvs, (2c b~
Weiland Canal =, Pond djc WiLLLL |
Ste. Barbe - Lake St. Franecis Embankment
Ste. Barbe - Lake 8t. Franeis embankment ,
Sault Ste. Marie = Channel Centraet ., /700516
St. Marys River, Miehigan = hannel , A%

Trert-BPeEPOSFO H¥ANGIIFR

Lachine Ganal = Lease of Land, W K 4+&% 4MSfr
Laehine and Seulanges Camal Powerherges) 79

Cardinal = Proposed Wharf , 146K

Farran Point Canal - Lamps , 190Y
Farran Point Canal - Lamps § /.iOMf

Port Colborne - Replacing Grant Trunk Railway Track,
Port Colborne - Replacing Grant Trunk Railway Track,

: - Peterb Lock - .~ Aec . AL
Tivit = BeterBors ook = Bomwmwrsy ks | (gt

Port Colborne - Elevator Contracts  ;40z-
Port Colborne - Elevator Contracts 'ih,/o?-

Port Colborne - Elevator Contracts [2eec«er ﬂ-lu/vff_é 19¢4-
Port Colborne - Elevator Contracts{ ptuu* p’\Vf‘tlj,' ftCjh

Lachine Canal - Curran Bridge investigation
Lachine Canal - Curran Bridge Investigation

i C 1l - Land t ) . ,
iarray Ganay T A ) B e Gucntlny fA0H4

Sault Ste Marie - Pier 0y
) 15

Sault Ste Marie - Pier

Cornwall - North Channel - Ice 6 /4¢ Y
CornwaJlJl - North Channel - Ice/ Vv

Lachine Canal - Bridge at Napoleon Street , (lwyuni [9¢l
Lachine Canal - Brlgﬁe at NaBo]leon Street ', 9 WAAE

Steamer Alert - Transfer to iMarine Department , /9¢
§teamer AJlert - Trans{“er to Marine Department ’, t"tlLé

tetand anat - == YSee &b G

L

7

Lachine Canal - Slope Walls Contract , #4adlss,
€ étgdj&imwv; , VR
Swult Ste. Narie -~ Paintting fﬁfm

sy ;v L —_—
i aff Asence N7 4%,

Lachine Canal - Lease of Land, £ £jtfe Greeatd, /48y

gw"’“"‘d‘na} ‘b"”“‘:g;e; oyes ARl B fotlimy fibed g

CAMWLySE. Jiohn - Lease | . ghyg™
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1901-1906

FINDING AID

T7" Leave of Absence -—ﬁ@"g’i‘lf’féb
Lachine Camal - Lease of Water , /fffo
Trent Canal - Province of Ontario Works 5 /ff2=¥

Trent Canal Systems - Clipping ; /4 &>

Quebec Canall's- Timber Contracts
SRt S r _ b
g‘lfig’isas_—ca M*T‘E‘rmﬁ,——l ake Superior

ght.hnnag—~Fiarihfws “TslAiwi, YA Superior
Standard Specifications for Bortland Cement )

Standard Specifications for, Portland Cement .
-Reterbore—dridge— 71int - R

-Potorboro-ikuxige— TAtrjt- _ | . .
Sault Ste. Marie ~ Difficulties with Town Council /94 ¢

au
Lachine Canal - Bridge Tenders , /9¢(

Sault Ste. Marie_- Difficulties with Tovm Council /&KX"
Trent Canal - Holland River Bridge putpun. X -¢ Waud

Lachine Canal - Bridge Tenders , &KX®6
ideau Canal - W—————m——————
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N2 GRain ELEVATOR — PREACOFT ONTARI® |BPHY37
Ht3 PREScOTT ELEWATOR - STAFF 19BYEIN 37
hi4-th PRESCETT ELEVATRR- LEASES AND Billli-DINGS [ E AN ELY
PORT COLEDRNE ELEVATOR —RESULATONS ANP
AT HPERATIONS iR 920
ws . |Pogdr ColLdcRE ELEMATOR — GNCSRUCTION MI04130.5
CitlBoRNE ELEVATURR- GomSiRUcTion 1R H1A19
fRT  COLBORNE ELEVATOR = CenETRW Eiext M20-126
2795 4 | MRt T aokcRuAREL EVBTAT CK-C NSNATCITFMCN
wig PoRT €Ol.BoRINE ELEVATOR- TARIEE
PRT  ColeBGRVE ELEVATOR -ADIBSTMENTOP ACRUNTS
W XA WATH WUELLAND GUNAL ANID WELLAND SHIP CANA L 922 1
W ZAA X PR DL BORNE ELEVATOR —ANMEX 1923524
was PsRT COLBIRNE ELEVAVGBR: OPEWATING STAEF HUld RS
PokT ©GOLBoRNE ELEVATERR—REFORTON FREQUENCY
W*?/lll CHANGER EQUIRMENT A3+
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